
d%
*h*ti,-g ffirm* ;ffiffi ffaxsTi,mT'fl* ffi$;msrxBq

(A GOVERNMENT OF INIDA UNDERTAKING)

ARM-IIBRANCH, MUMBAI
3'o FLooR, CANARA BANK BUILDING

ADI MARZBAN STREET, BALLARD ESTATE

#'f MUMBAI - 400 001-

Tel.:022-22651"728 / 29. Email : cb6289@canarabank'com

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable properties under the securitization bnd Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2OO2 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the

Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

1,. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the

Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, will be

sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 05.03.202L for recovery of Rs. 20,57,53,016'00 (as

on 30.09.2020 plus further interest and charges from 01.10.2020) due to Canara Bank from M/s

pearl Bio rubl pvt. Ltd. , 13g-C, Noman Mansion , Kemps Corner, Near Shalimar Hotel, Mumbai-

400036.

Sl.No. Description of the ProPertY Reserve Price Earnest MoneY

Deposit

1, Factory Land and Building at Plot. No.A-2 and

A-3, MIDC lndapur lndustrialArea, Village limit

Loni Deokar, off Pune Solapur Highway, Taluka

- lndapur, Dist. - Pune-41L00L , Maharashtra.
(lncluding hypothecated Machinery )

Admeasuring 39,900 Sq. Mtrs.

hs.4,03,oo,ooo Rs.40,30,000

2. Plot No. 43lU-2,4th cross opposite 9 APMC

Yard gate, 4th Cross, Dr.'Ambedkar Nagar,

Behind APMC Yard in Lorry stand and Godown

Layout. Yeshwa nthpura, Banga lo re -560022.

Admeasuring 6750 Sq.ft.

Rs.2,43,00,000 Rs.24,30,000

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited o.n or before 05.03.2021 upto 5 p'm'

Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05'03.2021 upto

5.00 pm.

Date of inspection of propertie s on 25,02.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.

Date up to which documents can be deposited with Bank is 05.03.2021.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's

website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Mr. Pradeep Padman, Chief Mhnager, Canara Bank, ARM

il Branch, Mumbai (ph.No.: 022 -22651128/29 / Mob.No. 7639236670) or Mr. K N Pawar (Mob No':

9g33300312 ) e-mail id : cb6289@canarabank.com during office hours on any working day or the service

provider M/s C1 tndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building No. 301,

Gurgaon, Haryana. Pin - 122015 (Contact No. +91 124 43O2O2O / 21 I 22 I 23 / 24,

support@bankeauctions.com; hareesh.qowda@clindia'com'

Date : 16.02.202L
Place : Mumbai

N#,*DoFFrcER
CANARA ARM-II BRANCH



Crn-rt, SrnL, ARM ll Branch'

3'd Floor, Canara Bank Building'

Adi Marzban Street, Ballard Estate'

Mumbai - 400 001'

ffi tr'" secured

MA P".tGio F,rel Pw' Ltd' having address

at'139-C, Noman Mansion ' 
Kem$s Corner'

t,tear Shalimar Hotel, Mumbai-400036'

Grurrntorr: Mr' VijaY Gokuldas Majithia

Mrs. lna VijaY N{a.!i1hia

ffiBorrower(s) /

R.. ,0,5?F3,016.00 (RuPees TwentY

Crores Fifty Seven Lakhs Fifty Three

Thousand and Sixteen Only) plus interest

and charges from 01'l-0'20

rotit ri.ui-trt ri.uir',ties as on 30'09'2020

E-auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd'

06.03.2021 (11.30'am to 12'30 pm)J

(with unlimited extension of 5 min'

iurrtion each till the conclusion of the

Mode of Auction
Details of Atction Service Provider

Date & Time of Auction

6' 'rltlffiT;7ffiTl}':il;,i o" onry through "onrine Erectronic Bidding" through the website

https://www.bankeauctions.com. eiJo"rl are advised to go through the website for detailed

terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings'

b, The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer on the dates

c. ['JX,tx1i;;1li#x1:l'to, ir.,up,ice which is more than the Reserve price and the participatins

bidders may improve their offer further during auction process'

d. EMD amoun I of Lo%of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of

Authorizedofficer,canaragrnL,AnMllBranchonsrt'rru"depositedthroughRTGS/NEFT/
Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM ll Branch, A/c. No. 1389296000003, IFSC

Code:CNRB00ol38gonorbeforeo5.o3.2o2lupto5p.m.DetailsofEMDandotherdocuments
tobesubmi*"a.oserviceprovideronorbeforeo5.o3.2o2lupto5.00pm.

e. After payment of the EMD amount, ir'. in,.noing bidders should submit a copy of the following

documents/details on or before os.og.zozr upto 5 o.*. iocanara Bank, ARM ll Branch by hand

il" Slij;d Draft/Pav order towards EMD amount' lf paid through RrGS/NEFr'

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No'

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successfuI bidder would

have to produce these docurmenis in originalto th; aank at the time of making payment of

balance amouht of 25% of bid amount'

iii. Bidders Name, Contact No'' Address' E-Mail ld'

iv' Bidder's A/c' details for online refund of EMD' 
- .- ^-J^r !.++^"'//rr^r^,'

f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://www'bankeauctions'com'

and get their user lD and prrr*oriiree of cost. Rrorp".tiuu bidder may avail online training on E-

auction from the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. rto, uovoe Vihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem

Buirding, Buirding No.301, Gurgaon, i;,yr;;. f,; iifii,C,#p.+,U"q #+#tE##81#l
22123124, Email: support@bankeauctions.com; hareeSt.ee\ryda@c1udlo.eo-![).

I tlt/?D dc0o:ittd DY lho tlttlttcoErrut

4>i-:$,N.*it'*,p uj,

frx?'#

any interest.

bidde refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry



h.

t.

Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their

offers in multiplies of Rs 10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve

price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed

in favour of the successfufdidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

The successful bidder shall deposil 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from

the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder; fails to pay the

sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any

notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lakhs (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) and above, the successful bidder will

have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

k. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be

borne by the successful bidder only.

l. There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the bank. Successful Bidder is liable

to pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other

charges, duties ahd taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and/or affecting

the subject ProPerty.
m. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the

e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the

e-auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Cincle Office or ARM ll Branch who, as a

facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

o. For further details contact Mr. Pradeep Padman, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARM ll Branch,

Mumbai (ph. No.022 22651L28 / 29 /Mob.No.7639236670 ) or Mr. Ganesh Andrews, Senior

Manager ( Mob. No. 9860022253 ), e-mail id: cb6289@canarabank.com or the service provider

M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building No. 301,

Gurgaon, Haryana. Pin - !22015 (Contact No. +91 L24 43O2O2O I 2t / 22 / 23 / 24, Email:

s u p p o rt @ ba n ke a u ct i o n s. co m ; h a re€sh.gowd'd @!1i0dia.eqXd.

SPECIAL I NSTRUCTION/CAUTION :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.

Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure

(lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln

order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are.requested to make all the necessary

arrangements/alternatives such as back-up, power supply and whatever else required so

that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction

successfully.

Place: Mumbai
Date : L6.02.202L

{:Plfz
t i&qs;X

#)'F#


